of the Announcement; and (ii) approximately 15.34% of the issued share capital of
18,827,587,348 Shares as enlarged by the issue of the 2,887,900,000 Subscription
Shares, were placed to not less than six Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.120 per
Placing Share.

All the Placees and their ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of
the Vendor, the Company and their respective connected persons and none of them has
become a substantial Shareholder immediately after the completion of the Placing.

After the completion of the Placing on 4 June 2015, 2,887,900,000 Subscription Shares
were subscribed by the Vendor at the Subscription Price of HK$0.120 per Subscription
Share pursuant to the Placing and Subscription Agreement.

Effects on the shareholding structure of the Company

The effects on the shareholding structure of the Company upon completion of the
Placing and the Subscription are set out as below:

		  Upon completion of 	 Upon completion of
	 Immediately before	 the Placing but before 	 the Placing and
Shareholders	 the Placing and the Subscription	 completion of the Subscription	 the Subscription
		  Approx.		  Approx.		  Approx.
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Heung Wah Keung
  Family Endowment
  Limited (note 1)	 4,661,162,574	 29.24	 1,773,262,574	 11.12	 4,661,162,574	 24.76
Dorest Company
  Limited (note 2)	 41,106	 0.00	 41,106	 0.00	 41,106	 0.00

The Placing Agent	 27	 0.00	 27	 0.00	 27	 0.00
The Placees (note 3)	 –	 –	 2,887,900,000	 18.12	 2,887,900,000	 15.34
Other public
  Shareholders	 11,278,483,641	 70.76	 11,278,483,641	 70.76	 11,278,483,641	 59.90

Total	 15,939,687,348	 100.00	 15,939,687,348	 100.00	 18,827,587,348	 100.00

3

Notes:

1.	 Heung Wah Keung Family Endowment Limited is owned as to 50% by Mr. Heung and as to 50%

by Ms Chen.

2.	 Dorest Company Limited is beneficially owned as to 60% by Ms. Chen and as to 40% by Mr. Heung.

The Shares held by Dorest Company Limited are under a charging order.

3.	 Pursuant to the Placing and Subscription Agreement, none of the Placees will become a substantial

Shareholder as a result of the Placing.

4.	 The percentage figures are rounded to two decimal places.

By Order of the Board
China Star Entertainment Limited

Li Yuk Sheung
Executive Director